PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOULOS ZACHARIE	05/04/2010
CHRISTOPHER PENNEY	05/06/2010
LYNE GAGNON	05/04/2010
JEAN-FRANCOIS BIENVENU	05/03/2010
VALERIE PERRON	05/04/2010
BRIGITTE GROUIX	05/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES INC.
Street Address:	8168 MONTVIEW ROAD
City:	MONT-ROYAL, QUEBEC H4P 2L7
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13318252	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(352)372-5800 Fax Number: (352) 375-8100 Phone: Email: drs@slepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBI.100X
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Saliwanchik

PATENT

REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0884 501711963

Total Attachments: 5 source=ExAssignment#page1.tif source=ExAssignment#page2.tif source=ExAssignment#page3.tif source=ExAssignment#page4.tif source=ExAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027166 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE, ZACHARIE, Boulos, whose full post office address is 3202 Honoré-de-Balzac, Laval, Québec, Canada H7P 5Y3, PENNEY, Christopher, whose full post office address is 12787 Joron, Pierrefonds, Québec, Canada H8Z 3K7, GAGNON, Lyne, whose full post office address is 1973 de la Victoire, Laval, Québec, Canada H7M 3E5, BIENVENU, Jean-François, whose full post office address is 3037 rue du Verger, St-Augustin-de-Desmaures, Québec, Canada G3A 2W8, PERRON, Valérie, whose full post office address is 1407, 100ième Avenue, Laval, Québec, Canada H7W 0B1, GROUIX, Brigitte, whose full post office address is 5078 rue Fabre, Montréal, Québec, Canada H2J 3W4, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented and created an invention entitled "Salts of 3-Pentyl Phenylacetic Acid and Pharmaceutical Uses Thereof" and described in PCT patent application number PCT/CA2008/XXXXXXX, filed on May 3rd, 2010, which claims priority from provisional application number US 61/175,215, filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4th, 2009;

WHEREAS PROMETIC BIOSCIENCES, INC. (hereinafter "PROMETIC"), whose full post office address is 8168 Montview Road, Mont-Royal, Quebec, Canada H4P 2L7; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

Page 1

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession d'invention soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present Assignment of Invention be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has signed this Assignment of Invention at the places and on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNORS

353

Signed	at <u>Lavarl</u> , Quebec, this <u>4</u>	day of
Per:	Bril Dal	<u>Olu</u>
	Boulos ZACHARIE	Witness Signature
Signed	at Laval , Quebec, this 6	A day of Laval , 2010
Per:	Christopher PENNEY Christopher PENNEY	Witness Signature
Signed	at <u>Jawa</u> I , Quebec, this <u>4</u>	day of <u>May</u> , 2010
Per:	Lyne & AGNON PUN	Witness Signature

Page 2

Signed at A	1 de De Maurico Quebec, this	day of <u>lay</u>	2010
Per:	And the state of t		
Jean-Franço	s BIENVENU	Witness Signature	
Samuel Control of the	÷		·
Signed at	, Quebec, this	day of	, 2010
Per:			
Valérie PER	RON	Witness Signature	
		•	
Signed at	Quebec, this	day of	, 2010
×			
Per: Brigitte GR	OUIX	Witness Signature	
ASSIGNEE			
Signed at Mont-Roy	al, Quebec, thisday of	, 2010	
PROMETIC BIOS	CIENCES, INC.		* **
Per:			
Patrick Sar Corporate Se		Witness Signature	

Signed a	ài	_, Quebec, this	day of	
Per	Jean-François BIEN	VENU	Witness Sig	nature
Per:	n <u>Zasal</u> Valence PERRON	_, Quebec, this4	_day of////////////	1010 1010/1/2/1-
Signed a	3ť	, Quebec, this	day of	, 2010
Per:				
	Brigitte GROUIX		Witness Sign	nature
ASSIGI	NEE			
Signed a	at Mont-Royal, Quebe	z, this day of		10
PROMI	ETIC BIOSCIENCE	S.INC.		
Per:				
	Patrick Sartore Corporate Secretary		Witness Sign	nature

Signed at	Quebec, this	day of	, 2010
Per:			
Jean-Franço	is BIENVENU	Witness Signatu	
Signed at	Quebec, this	day of	, 2010
Per:			
Valérie PER	RON	Witness Signatu	re
	, Quebec, this <u>L</u>		<u> </u>
ASSIGNEE			
	l, Quebec, this <u>S</u> ay of	<u>May</u> , 2010	
PROMETIC BIOSC	TENCES, INC.	J. M. M. Market	Grain
Patrick Sarto	re	Witness Signatur	
Cornorate Sec	retary	÷	